true Christ, Jesus, died on Passover, and the anti-“christ”, Trump, will also die on Passover. See 
note: The antichrist and false prophet for more details (link opens in a new window). 

6.​ Daniel 12:12 says, “Blessed is he who waits, and comes to the one thousand three hundred and 
thirty-five days.” This is 1,335 days from the time the abomination of desolation is set up in the 
middle of the Tribulation. From the second coming on March 30, 2033, adding the extra 45 days 
for the 1,335 Daniel days brings you to May 14, Israel’s 85th birthday. 

Joel 2:31 eclipses before the rapture: